charge shall be five hundred dollars ($500.00) for a three-fourths inch 

diameter water tap; one thousand five dollars ($1, 005) for those having a one 

inch diameter water tap; two thousand ten dollars ($2,010) for those having a 

one and one-half inch diameter water tap; and four thousand twenty dollars 

($4,020) for those having a two inch diameter or larger water tap.  In the 

event a tap is subsequently enlarged, the difference between the charges for 

the two tap sizes shall be paid. 

(2) For the first family unit in any multi - dwelling structure for which a sewer 

permit is needed, the charge shall be six hundred thirty dollars ($630.00) for 

the first unit and for each additional family unit in the same structure, there 

shall be added an additional charge of three hundred fifteen dollars ($315.00) 

per unit. 

(3) For any structure intended partially or wholly for commercial purposes, the 

charge shall be one thousand two hundred fifty-five dollars ($1,255) for the 

first commercial unit proposed for the structure, plus nine hundred ninety 

,dollars ($990.00) per unit for each additional or fractional part of a unit 

proposed.  Dwelling units in commercial structures shall be charged as in 

subsection (d)(2) hereof.

[...]

A commercial unit shall consist of a structure or part thereof having 

15,000 square feet or less floor area as measured to the outside surface of the 

exterior walls of the structure. 

(4) For any structure intended partially or wholly for industrial purposes, the 

charge shall be one thousand eight hundred eighty-five dollars ($1,885) for 

each industrial unit or additional fractional part of a unit proposed for the 

structure.  Commercial units in industrial structures shall be charged as in 

subsection (d)(3) hereof.  "Industry" is defined as any activity where 

materials are received, and are altered by one or more internal operations and